OP \$790.00 4351104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Claridge Products and Equipment, Incorporated		12/15/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claridge Products and Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	600 South Second Street, Suite 404	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62704	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4351104	C2TOUCH	
Registration Number:	4306088	CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4306081	ENVISION GRAPHICS	
Registration Number:	1288970	LCS	
Registration Number:	1036082	LCS	
Registration Number:	3712867	LCS II	
Registration Number:	5906335	LCS3	
Registration Number:	5702024	LCS3 PORCELAIN	
Registration Number:	5702000	LET YOUR IDEAS FLOW	
Registration Number:	5651834	LIFETIME CERAMIC SURFACE	
Registration Number:	6025628	MIX	
Registration Number:	6025630	PITCH	
Registration Number:	5375880	PRO-TACT	
Registration Number:	5375881	PRO-TACT BY CLARIDGE	
Registration Number:	6025629	SWITCH	
Registration Number:	5658326	THE WRITING SURFACE EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	5785450	TRAK-IT	
Registration Number:	5493054	TURN WORKSPACES INTO IDEA PLACES	
Registration Number:	5476668	TURN WORKSPACES INTO SAFE PLACES TRADEMARK	

I KADEMAKA

900669240 REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0427

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6025636	VENUE
Registration Number:	775929	VITRACITE
Registration Number:	6502547	X-TREME MOBILE MARKERBOARD
Serial Number:	90150907	CONCEPT
Serial Number:	88406803	FOREVER WALL
Serial Number:	90149427	NOUVEAU
Serial Number:	90149392	PREMIERE
Serial Number:	90150945	XCHANGE
Serial Number:	90830774	ACENO
Serial Number:	90720611	RIPPLE
Registration Number:	1208252	CLARIDGE
Registration Number:	1245809	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4796951330

Email: trademarks@roselawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Hopkins

Address Line 1: 240 N Block Ave, Suite A

Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hopkins, Adam
SIGNATURE:	/AdamHopkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Claridge Products and Equipment Conversion Document 12-15-2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0428

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

DEC 1 5 2020

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

New Entity File Number

Filing Fee: \$100 ______ Approved

———— Submit in duplicate ——— Type or print clearly in black lnk ——— Do not write above

	Submit in duplicate	—— Type or print clearly in black ink —	— Do not write above this line ———		
Co	nverting Entity	Current file numbe	7: 30248317		
1 .	Converting Entity Name: Claric	dge Products and Equipment, Incorporate	ed		
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only one)				
	☑ For Profit Corporation	☐ Limited Liability Compan	y ☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Liability Partnershi	p	☐ Not For Profit		
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorpo	ration/Organization: Illinois (11-29-1947)	l		
4.	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.				
Na	w Entity	and the second s			
5.	Converted Entity Name: Clarido	ge Products and Equipment, LLC			
6.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
o.	☐ For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Compan	y General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Liability Partnershi	• •	☐ Not For Profit		
7.					
8.	bullbuiction of incorporation/organization.				
o.	The Converted Entity: (select only one) Intends to transact business in Illinois will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)				
	Address for Service of Process:		ISINESS III IIIIIIIOIS (Please ser lonn address below,)		
	(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)	600 South Second Street, Suite 404, Sp	ringfield, IL 62704		
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MUST b	e within 90 days of filing.		
	☑ Upon Filing	☐ Future Effective Date:			
		approved in accordance with Section			
,	ine formation	document and fee for the Converted I	Entity must be attached.		
10.		ed this statement to be signed by a duly berein are true and correct. All signatures	authorized signer who affirms, under penalties must be in BLACK INK .		
Da	ted December 1/5	2020 Clarido	e Products and Equipment, Incorporated		
	Mystyth & Day	Year	Exact Name of Converting Entity		
	Any Authorized Sign	er's Signature			
	Marcus McNew, Secretary				

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. January 2020

Name and Title (type or print)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/12/2022 REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0429